ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Minutes of December 8, 2021 St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 513" meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-
Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

Joe Bauer was the only officer absent.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Michael Binz, Kenneth Newsome, Brian Davenport and Scott Aubuchon
had applied for membership. A motion to accept these applications was made by Don Cognata and seconded by
Wilbern Grove. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Wilbern Grove to wave the reading of the previous meeting minutes and
accept the report as printed, seconded by Ron Klier. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: Terry Shoemaker gave his monthly report. The caterer donated $187.50 back to the
SLPVA from the cost of today’s lunch. A motion was made by Dick Buehler, seconded by Don Cognata to
accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members died.

Members: William Hargas and Excell Gilleylen 111
Non-member: Ralph Kemp
Civilian: Chuck Eisenberg

New Business: Spencer Bone a member of Liberty Alliance (a conservative ideals group) gave a short
presentation on the organization.

Jeff Rorda answered questions about the bill before the Missouri legislature concerning returning the control of
the St. Louis Police Department back to the state. Sam Zouglas also answered questions about this topic.

Annual gifts of appreciation were given to Dan Riley, Mike Mosier, Tiger, Mel Sheets, Brother John, Jill
McDonough and Pat Rice. Terry Shoemaker and Diane Priest-Dailey will deliver Tim Tumbrink’s and Walter
Collier’s.

Attendance today was 69. The 50/50 was $43.00
The next meeting will be held on January 12, 2022 at 11:30 a.m.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wilbern Grove, seconded by Rich Chapman. Motion passed by a voice vote.
Meeting was adjourned at 11:53am.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association
December 2021 Monthly Report

Income for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2021

12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/31/2021

TOTAL INCOME

Disbursements for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2021

Check #
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953

12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021

1954 12/8/2021

1955

1956

1957
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash

12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
12/8/2021

TOTAL EXPENSES
Assets December 31st, 2021

1943

Dues (44)

Application Fee (3)

Lunch (73 paid members)

50/50

Reimbursement Plaque (Diane Priest Dailey)
Interest (Money Market Account)

Diane Priest Dailey

Frank Stubits (VP Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Keeton's Catering (125 lunches)

Frank Stubits (Donuts, coffee, creamer)
George Weindel (3 Flag Deliveries)

Terril Shoemaker (Desserts, office supplies)
Terril Shoemaker (3 year renewal GoDaddy)
Jill McDonough

Brother John Fava

Pat Rice

Dan Riley

Walter Collier

Mel Sheets

Mike Mosier

Tiger Mott

Tim Tumbrink

Outstanding Check

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance:
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets December 31st, 2020

$660.00
$6.00
$584.00
$42.00
$51.00
$0.00

$1,343.00

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$750.00
$81.75
§75.00
$85.42
$323.64
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00

$2,190.81

-$75.00
$67,280.17
$3,079.36

$70,284.53

$76,189.69



