

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of December 8, 2021 St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 513th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

Joe Bauer was the only officer absent.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Michael Binz, Kenneth Newsome, Brian Davenport and Scott Aubuchon had applied for membership. A motion to accept these applications was made by Don Cognata and seconded by Wilbern Grove. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Wilbern Grove to wave the reading of the previous meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Ron Klier. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: Terry Shoemaker gave his monthly report. The caterer donated \$187.50 back to the SLPVA from the cost of today's lunch. A motion was made by Dick Buehler, seconded by Don Cognata to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

<u>President's Report:</u> Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members died.

Members: William Hargas and Excell Gilleylen III

Non-member: Ralph Kemp

Civilian: Chuck Eisenberg

New Business: Spencer Bone a member of Liberty Alliance (a conservative ideals group) gave a short presentation on the organization.

Jeff Rorda answered questions about the bill before the Missouri legislature concerning returning the control of the St. Louis Police Department back to the state. Sam Zouglas also answered questions about this topic.

Annual gifts of appreciation were given to Dan Riley, Mike Mosier, Tiger, Mel Sheets, Brother John, Jill McDonough and Pat Rice. Terry Shoemaker and Diane Priest-Dailey will deliver Tim Tumbrink's and Walter Collier's.

Attendance today was 69. The 50/50 was \$43.00

The next meeting will be held on January 12, 2022 at 11:30 a.m.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wilbern Grove, seconded by Rich Chapman. Motion passed by a voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at 11:53am.



ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

St. Louis Police Veterans Association December 2021 Monthly Report

Incon	ne for the period:	December 1st to December 31st, 2021	
	12/8/2021	Dues (44)	\$660.00
	12/8/2021	Application Fee (3)	\$6.00
	12/8/2021	Lunch (73 paid members)	\$584.00
	12/8/2021	50/50	\$42.00
	12/8/2021	Reimbursement Plaque (Diane Priest Dailey)	\$51.00
	12/31/2021	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$0.00
TOTAL INCOME		\$1,343.00	
Disbu	rsements for the	period: December 1st to December 31st, 2021	
Check	(#		
1	949 12/8/2021	Diane Priest Dailey	\$75.00
1950 12/8/2021		Frank Stubits (VP Expense)	\$75.00
1	951 12/8/2021	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$75.00
1	952 12/8/2021	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1953 12/8/2021		Keeton's Catering (125 lunches)	\$750.00
1	954 12/8/2021	Frank Stubits (Donuts, coffee, creamer)	\$81.75
1	955 12/8/2021	George Weindel (3 Flag Deliveries)	\$75.00
1	956 12/8/2021	Terril Shoemaker (Desserts, office supplies)	\$85.42
1	957 12/8/2021	Terril Shoemaker (3 year renewal GoDaddy)	\$323.64
Cash	12/8/2021	Jill McDonough	\$50.00
Cash	12/8/2021	Brother John Fava	\$50.00
Cash	12/8/2021	Pat Rice	\$50.00
Cash	12/8/2021	Dan Riley	\$50.00
Cash	12/8/2021	Walter Collier	\$50.00
Cash	12/8/2021	Mel Sheets	\$50.00
Cash	12/8/2021	Mike Mosier	\$50.00
Cash	12/8/2021	Tiger Mott	\$100.00
Cash	12/8/2021	Tim Tumbrink	\$100.00
TOTAL EXPENSES			\$2,190.81
Asset	s December 31st,	2021	
1943		Outstanding Check	-\$75.00
		Money Market Account	\$67,280.17
		Checking Account balance:	\$3,079.36
		TOTAL ASSETS	\$70,284.53
		Assets December 31st. 2020	\$76.189.69